PRODUCT
SPECIFICATION
DOCUMENT NO. ENS000153040
DESCRIPTION DRAWN BY DESIGNED BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY
CSM0315D-XXXX-LRH Zhuoling Tang Shengjun Zhou Shengjun Zhou Dick Wang
TITLE : SMD POWER CHOKE (ROHS+H.F.)
CSM0315D-XXXX-LRH
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000153040
SPEC REV.: A2 Page 1 of 6
                     www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
 B                                                                                            I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SCOPE: THIS SPECIFICATION APPLIES TO COATED RESIN CHOKE.
1.PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION:
    CSM  03 15  .D  - □□□ □ -  LRH
2.MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: (Unit: mm)
Package Size M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 M6
CSM0315D 3.0±0.1 3.0±0.1 1.5 MAX. 0.9±0.2 1.2±0.2 2.7 TYP.
RoHS + H.F.
Inductance Tolerance
Inductance
Terminal Type
Dimension:Height
Dimension:Width
Product Code:SMD Power Choke Shielded With Magnetic
Resin.
TITLE : SMD POWER CHOKE (ROHS+H.F.)
CSM0315D-XXXX-LRH
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000153040
SPEC REV.: A2 Page 2 of 6
                     www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
 B                                                                                            I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
※Void appearance tolerance limit:
3.ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Part number MARK Inductance
(μH)
Inductance
Tolerance
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
DC Resistance
(Ω)
Max.
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
CSM0315D-1R0□-LRH 1R0 1.0 N,M 1 0.048 2.10 2.10
CSM0315D-1R5□-LRH 1R5 1.5 N 1 0.066 1.80 1.90
CSM0315D-2R2□-LRH 2R2 2.2
M
1 0.072 1.48 1.60
CSM0315D-3R3□-LRH 3R3 3.3 1 0.112 1.21 1.45
CSM0315D-4R7□-LRH 4R7 4.7 1 0.136 1.08 1.25
CSM0315D-6R8□-LRH 6R8 6.8 1 0.211 0.90 0.90
CSM0315D-100□-LRH 100 10 1 0.276 0.75 0.87
CSM0315D-150□-LRH 150 15 1 0.422 0.58 0.65
CSM0315D-220□-LRH 220 22 1 0.622 0.47 0.55
CSM0315D-330□-LRH 330 33 1 0.959 0.39 0.45
CSM0315D-470□-LRH 470 47 1 1.406 0.32 0.40
CSM0315D-101□-LRH 101 100 1 2.920 0.23 0.25
□Inductance Tolerance: N: ±30%, M: ±20%
1. Test Frequency:1MHz, 1V
2. Test Equipment:
L: CHROMA-3302+1320. or equivalent.
RDC: CH16502BC or equivalent.
3. Isat: Based on inductance decrease 30% Max.(at 20℃)
4. Irms: Base on temperature increase 40% Max.(at 20℃)
5. Operating temperature range:-25℃ to +125℃(Include self-temperature rise).
6. Storage temperature range: -40℃ to +85℃.
7. MSL: LEVEL 1
4. MATERIALS
CORE : FERRITE
  WIRE : SOLDERABLE POLYURETHANE
        ENAMELED COPPER WIRE.
  EPOXY COATED : MAGNETIC POWDER RESIN.
SOLDER : Pb FREE.
W
a≦ W/3  Good